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EXACT Programme

EXACT is a Marie Curie Initial Training Network (ITN).

EXACT provides the opportunity to realise an individual research pro-

ject leading to a double Ph.D. („co-tutelle“) issued by two universities.

Starting in October 2010 EXACT provides training for young resear-

chers for a period of three years including local and network-wide 

activities provided by the partner institutions of the network.

The programme offers academic and professional training as well as a 

network of contacts throughout academia and the private sector. 

The EXACT research programme is designed to critically examine EU 

External Action and its respective institutional architecture from a 

global perspective. This policy domain is one of the most challenging 

and significant fields of theory-led and empirically based research for 

scholars engaged in research focusing on foreign policy, international 

relations and European integration.

It comprises of research on the Institutional Architecture of EU External 

Action, Common Foreign and Security Policy (CFSP), European Security 

and Defence Policy, Common Commercial Policy and Development Co-

operation and Humanitarian Aid.

Wulf Reiners

www.exact-training.net



“The EXACT Initial Training Network for 

early stage researchers is committed to 

scientific research on EU external action of 

the absolute highest academic standard“

Prof. John Peterson | University of Edinburgh

“Demand is on the rise for experts on EU External 

Action, capable of dealing with new global challenges 

for the European Union as well as its member states.” 

Prof. Lenka Rovna | Charles University Prague

“EXACT bridges the gap between in depth 

Ph.D. training within the academic world and 

the ‘down-to-earth’ need of potential employers 

in think tanks.“

Prof. Wolfgang Wessels | University of Cologne

Vanessa Boas 

The EU as a normative foreign 

policy actor in Central Asia 

vanessa.boas@exact-training.net

Andrew Byrne 

An External View of External Action

andrew.byrne@exact-training.net

Leonhard den Hertog 

The rule of law in EU external relations – the 

cases of counter-terrorism, border control 

and development cooperation 

leonhard.den-hertog@exact-training.net

Dana Depo 

Eastern Partnership: is it a strategy of pre-

pre accession or a special buffer zone?

dana.depo@exact-training.net

Marlene Gottwald 

Human security on the EU foreign policy 

agenda – strategic concepts of EU conflict 

prevention and crisis management 

marlene.gottwald@exact-training.net

Miguel Haubrich Seco 

Exporting Patterns of Governance and Regi-

onal Integration? Assessing the effectivity of 

EU interregional policy

miguel.haubrich-seco@exact-training.net

Niklas Helwig 

Leader or laggard? The High Representative 

and the institutionalisation of leadership in 

CFSP 

niklas.helwig@exact-training.net

Nicole Koenig 

Coherence and the Conflict Management 

Cycle: The European Response to Complex 

Emergencies in Africa

nicole.koenig@exact-training.net

James Nyomakwa-Obimpeh 

European Union Trade Negotiations: A Com-

parative Analysis of Economic Partnership Ag-

reements with ECOWAS and CARIFORUM 

jnobimpeh@exact-training.net

Marco Siddi  

Divided history, divisive foreign policy? The 

role of national identity construction in the 

formulation of EU external action towards 

Russia. 

marco.siddi@exact-training.net

Simon Stroß 

Ensuring coherent policy formulation in 

EU external action? The role of formal and 

informal institutional procedures

simon.stross@exact-training.net
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Prof. Wolfgang Wessels 
EXACT Project Co-ordinator 
University of Cologne


